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PUBLIC LA W8, 1973 

§ 1707. Lightning rod manufacturer's and salesman's licenses 

405 
CHAP. 59 

The fee for issuing or renewing a license to a lightning rod manufacturer 
shall be $20. The fee for issuing or renewing a license to a lightning rod 
salesman shall be $2. 

Effective October 3, 1973 

CHAPTER 57 

AN ACT to Increase the Fee for Registration of Securities. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

R. S., T. 32, § 871, amended. The first paragraph of section 871 of Title 32 
of the Reyisecl Statutes. as C'nacted J)y section ro of chapter 484 of the public 
laws of H)67, is amencled to reacl as follows: 

No security, not exempt uncler section 873. shall be sold, except in a trans­
action exemptecl by section 874, within this State, until there shall have been 
filed with the Dank Commissioner a notice of intention to sell such security, 
accompanied by a filing fee of ~.,ry $50. ~l11d this prohibition shall not extend 
to offers, solicitations or other preliminary negotiations, with no considera­
tion paid or receiyed. no transfer or clelivery of any security made, and no 
binding option. subscription or other contract entered into. 

Effective October 3, 1973 

CHAPTER 58 

AN ACT Relating to Display of Vehicle Headlamps. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

R. S., T. 29, § 1368, amended. Section 1368 of Title 29 of the Revised 
Statutes, as amended, is further amended by inserting after the first para­
graph a new paragraph to read as follows: 

No vehicles, other than ambulances, fire department, police department 
and highway maintenance vehicles, shall be equipped with a device which 
provides for the alternate flashing of the vehicle's headlamps. 

Effective October 3, 1973 

CHAPTER 59 

AN ACT Relating to Per Diem Compensation for Members of the Real 
Estat.e Commission. 


